VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL
PRECISION’S TANK LININGS
PRECISION
BOILERS
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL
STORAGE TANKS
PRECISION’s Lined Storage Tanks are available in
both vertical and horizontal confi gurations, 24” to 96”

STORAGE TANKS
V&H ST - 11.30.12
HOW TO ORDER
Represented in your area by:
Precision Boilers
5727 Superior Drive
Morristown, TN 37814
PHONE: (423) 587-9390
FAX: (423) 581-7749
E-mail: sales@precisionboilers.com
WEB: www.precisionboilers.com
PRECISION
BOILERS
All custom tank orders should include a drawing or sketch. The following decisions should be made on your
submittal drawings. Submittal drawings are available from the Factory.
1.  Purpose of pressure vessel; storage, flash, blowdown, etc.
2.  Tank diameter: Tank overall length or height.
3.  Horizontal or vertical application.
4.  Location of nozzles, tank heating coils, handholes and manways.
5.  Size of nozzles, tank heating coils, handholes and manways in each location.
6.  Tank linings: Precision Seal, Cement.
7.  Tank design pressure.
8.  Type of tank support: Angle iron legs, Base Rings, Saddles.
9.  Job name and location.
WHEN ordering please use the following code:
V                 30                 60           -           125                 PS
1.  Prefix will always be H for horizontal or V for vertical.
2.  First two numbers are diameter of tank in inches.
3.  Next numbers are over-all height or length of tank in inches.
4.  Next 3 numbers will be the design pressure in psi.
5.  Letter suffix for lining type as follows:
  Precision Seal = PS Cement = C
NOTE: In pursuing our policy of continous development of products, PRECISION reserves the right to vary any detail in this bulletin without notice.